AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 CONTRACTID €ODE PAGE CF PAGES

1 l 7

I AMENDMEN T/MODIFICATION NG 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicable)
137 See Block 1s6C 11EMO02264

& ISSUED BY CODE [n0eC] T ADMINISTERED BY (f othes than lterm €] COnF EOQ 501
Richland Operations Cfficze Richland Operations Office

0.5, Department of EZnergy G.5. Department of Enerqgy

Richland Cperations Office Richland Operations Office

P.O. Box 250, MSIN A7-80 P.O. Box 5350, MSIN AT-£6G

Richland WA 959352 Richlard WA 28352

B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo sveer. county. Stare ano 24P Code) (x) |54 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION
Attn: MIKE GAFFUEY ¥B. DATED (SECITEM 11)

15245 SHADY GROVE RORD

TTE 200
SUTTE 200 . '« |10& MODIFICATION GF CONTRACTIORDER NO
ROCKVILLE ™MD 208206247 “ {DE-ACO6-04RL14383
108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13
CotE CS3506312 FACILITY CCDE 01/06/2004
1. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES T AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[} The abave numbered solickalon is amerded as set forth n iem 14, The nour and date specified for recespl of Offers [lis exterged  {Tis not extended

Otters must schnowlesge rece:pt of this amendment pros Lo the hour and dale speafed o the solicdation or as amended, by one of ine fotkwing methods: {a) By completng
ltems 8 and 15, snd returning copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging feceipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submilled, or (¢} By
separate letler or lelegram which ncludes a reference Lo the sobetation and amendmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEPT OF OFFCRS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SFECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER  Ifby
virfue of this amenament you desire 1o change an offer slready submitled, suth change may be made by telegram of letter provided each lelagram of lalier makes reference
1o the solicaation and ttws amendmeni, 3 is received prior (¢ the opaning howr and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA if required)

Net Apolicable

13, THIS ITEM OKLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO" [Specify authoniy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO 1N ITEM 104

B8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODHFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a8 changes io psying office,
appropriation date, ete ) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b).

T TS SUPPLEFMCNTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURBUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
% 1.1 - FAE 42, 24i-ZeChangss-~Cosft Eoirbursement (8/67) - Alt 11 {4/44) and Mutusl Agrecment of the Parties

O OTHER (Spenidy type of medication and authonily)

E. IMPORTANT: Coniracior s ot Tx}is required 1o sign this document and retuen 1 copes fo the ssuing office.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENOME NTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secion headings. including solichation/conirsc! subpect matter where fsasible )
The purpose of this modificaticn is to definitize contract modifications 114, 118, 122,

a.
126 and 12% and to revise Sections B, H and J.

b. Based on negotiations of the Request for Equitable Adjustment (REA) submitted for the
requirements contained in contract modifications 114, 118 and 122 for beryllium split
testing, the following increase of $324,119% is hereby made to the contract's estimated cost
as shown in Section B.3.

c. Based on negotiations of the REA submitted for the requirements contained in contract
modifications 122 and 126 for the Beryllium Corrective Action Plan (CAP), the following
increase of 579,709 for CAP planning costs is hereby made to the contract's estimated cost
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all 1smg and condilions of the document referencad in item 9A or 104, as herstotore Changed, remains unchanged and in full force and affect.
154, E AND TITLE OF 164 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typa or prnf)

s DER {Type or prnt) P C ey
PraNgi PR ConTERE
H@m el ADNIN -

Russell D. Walter

158, TORIOFFERGR P T5C DATE SIGNED /q»rr?mrss OF AMERICA T6C. DATE SIGNED
a CU\OQ'M 4y -25-11- o  —75 -
. ignature of person sulfonzed to sign) ! {Sigaature of Cw:czmﬁ*oma!}
NSN 754501 /152.8070 J STANDARD FORN 30 (REV 10-83)
Previous edibon unussble Prescribad by GSA

FAR (48 CFR} 53 243



Occupational Health Services Part I
RFP No. DE-AC06-04R1 14383, Modification 137 Section B

B.3 Estimated Cost and Maximum Award Fee

a. Pursuant to the FAR Clause 52.216-7, entitied "Allowabie Cost and Payment," the
total estimated cost and maximum award fee (excluding Legacy Pension and Post-
Retirement Benefit costs in Section B.4) cost of this contract is:

Table B-1
Estimated Cost and Maximum Award Fee
Fiscal Year | FY 2004 FY 2005 FY 2006 FY 2007* FY 2008* FY 2009* FY 2010* FY 2011* FY 2012* FY 2013*
?it;nated $6,161,123 | $11,119,i77 | $11,170,799 | $15,356,464 | $12,913,925 | $13,338,773 | $13,375,429 | $13,320,709 | $12,984,990 | $13,182,555
Maximum
Award Fee $294,316 $820,074 $799,449 $877,898 $886,608 $895,358 $899,230 $907,583 $916,130 $924,758
Total Cost
ijllgximum $6,455,439 | $11,939,251 | $11,970,248 | $16,234,362 | $13,800,533 | $14,234,131 | $14,274,659 | $14,228,292 | $13,901,120 | $14,107,313
Award Fee

* Option year

b. The performance fee for this contract shall be awarded upon the unilateral
determination of the DOE's Fee Determination Official that an award fee has been
earned. The unilateral decision is made solely at the discretion of the Government.
This determination shall be based upon the Fee Determination Official's evaluation of
the contractor's performance, as measured against the evaluation criteria set forth in
the Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plans as described in Section H.20.
Award Fee available for each period is as set forth in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan. Legacy Pension costs are excluded from the Fee Determination.

c. Ifand when it becomes evident that the estimated scope of work under this contract
will increase or decrease by fifteen percent (15%) or more, measured in terms of
estimated cost, either party to this contract may request a renegotiation of the
established fee pool amount(s).

d. The estimated cost for the Transition Period is $ NO COST . There will be no fee
paid for this transition period.

B4 Cost Reimbursment — Legacy Pension and Post-Retirement Benefits

b. To ensure Legacy Pension and Post-Retirement Benefits costs are not used in the
calculation of fee and pursuant to the FAR Clause 52.216-7, entitled "4/lowable Cost
and Payment," Clauses H.14 and J.7, entitled “Pension Plan” the total estimated
Legacy Pension and Post-Retirement Benefit costs for this contract are:

Page B-4




Occupational Health Services Part ]
RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification 137 Section B
Table B
sstimated Legacy Pension and Post-Retirement Benefits
Fiscal Year | FY 2004 FY 2005 FY 2006 FY 2007* FY 2008* FY 2009* FY 2010* FY 2011* FY 2012* FY 2013*
Estimated
;ﬁffﬁ)yn $0 $880,231 $208,487 | $496,548 | $737,932 | $208,011 | $382,971 | $803.000%* | $1,003,000%% | $946,000%*
Cost
Estimated
Post-
Retirement $32,877 $398,949 $485,612 $483,916 $565,359 $656,593 $565,985 $575,000%* $575,000%* $575,000%*
Benefit
Costs
Total
Legacy
Pension
and Post- $32,877 $1,279,180 $784,099 $980,464 $1,303,291 $954,604 $948,956 $1,378,000** | $1,578,000%* | $1,521,000**
Retirement
Benefit
Costs
* Option year
** Projected
B.S Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

This contract may be extended at the unilateral option of the Government by written
notice to the Contractor 60 days prior to the expiration date of this contact. Further, the
Contractor agrees that the stated fees as set forth in Section B.3, Estimated Cost and
Maximum Award Fee, above will apply to the Option Period(s). The Option Periods may
be exercised at the sole discretion of the Contracting Officer and may be exercised
unilaterally for any period(s). No single option period will be for a period of less than
one year, nor will a single option period exceed five years.

Page B-5




Occupational Health Services Part T
Contract No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification 137 Section H

H.14

H.15

H.16

3. the National Labor Relations Board at any level;

4. recourse to procedures under the Labor-Management Act of 1947, as amended, or any
other Federal or State labor law; or

5. any grievance that may reasonably be assumed to be arbitrated under a Collective
Bargaining Agreement.

Pension Plan

The Contractor shall assume sponsorship and the responsibility for management and oversight of
the existing Hanford occupational medical contractor pension plan, as described in Section J.7.
The cost of the contractor's participation and management of the pension plan will be allowable
for the purpose of providing retirement benefits to eligible employees in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the pension plan. The pension plan must be maintained as a qualified
defined benefit pension plan under the regulations of the Internal Revenue Code (IRC). The
pension plan and trust documents and any amendments thereto which effect substantive changes
or increase costs are subject to the advance, written approval of the Contracting Officer.

DOE Mentor-Protégé Program

The Department of Energy has established a Mentor-Protégé Program to encourage its prime
contractors to assist small businesses, firms certified under the section 8(a) of the Small Business
Act by SBA, other small disadvantaged businesses, women-owned small businesses, Historically
Black Colleges and Universities, and Minority Institutions, other minority institutions of higher
learning and small business concerns owned and controlled by service disabled veterans in
enhancing their business abilities. Using the provisions set forth in DEAR 919.70, the Contractor
shall establish a Mentor-Protégé Agreement within six months of the beginning of the contract
performance period (excludes the contract transition period). Upon establishment of the
Agreement within the first six months of the contract performance period, the Contractor shall
Mentor at least one active Protégé company at all times during the remaining performance period
of this contract (including option periods, if exercised). Mentor and Protégé firms will develop
and submit "lessons learned" evaluations to DOE at the conclusion of the contract.

Continuity of Insurance Coverage

The Contractor shall provide for continuity of insurance coverage of employees of the incumbent
contractors and their predecessors who are absent and receiving payments under the following
programs: Long Term Disability, Short Term Disability, and Workers' Compensation, and
including any then current COBRA (Consolidated Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act)
participation in a health benefits insurance program. Such insurance coverage shall be provided
under the same terms and conditions as provided in existing programs, including the right of
management to change those terms and conditions, where applicable.

The Contractor shall provide for continuity of insurance coverages (health, life, other, as
applicable) of employees who have retired from the incumbent contractors or their predecessors
to the extent currently provided by the incumbents. Such insurance coverage shall be provided
under the same terms and conditions as provided in existing programs, including the right of
management to change those terms and conditions where applicable.

Page H-11



¢1-[ 98eq

V/N UOISID A JU2LIN)) sampasolJ Sunuawedwy Aouodrowrg Ty £€720-40d
V/N 80/5¢/C0 [p19UAN) 10303dsu] o 22170 Ay PIAY uoneradoo) VZ'17¢ O ddd
[eIoUar) 10302dsu]
V/N 80/61/¥0 JO 201JO Y} 0} 9snqy pue “2)sep ‘pnel Sunrodoy VI'1Z2 O adD
V/N 90/21/90 wies301d duanadxg Superadg Aelodio) FOd 70120 @ID
0 A9y SO/TT/11 UOTIBOYLID A AJJUAP] [RUOSIO] ¥'90C N d¥dD
0 AY 80/21/%0 [enuey sjuowaliinbay sse001g A1nd9g 1994 S-1°50Z IN QID
0 A% 60/30/10 [ENURJA JUSTISSRUR] JUSPIOU] AJLINOAG 19GAD) 8-1'S0T N D
0 Ay 60/50/10 SWOISAS UOTIRULIOJU] PAYISSEIU[) 10J S[OJU0Y) A}LNddg L-T'SOCIN d¥D
0 A9Y 80/€T/C1 [ENUEIA UOneIIURS BIPIA 9-1'SOT IN d¥D
wersold
€AY 90/40/21 JuswSeURIA L3N0 1094 AS1oug jo jusunaeda(g V16020 ID
V/N 80/€¢/C1 WeIS0Id JUSWSRURIA UOTJEULIOJU] V1'00C O ddo
V/N S0/20/11 WOISAS JUSWASRURIN AouoIowy dAlsudyarduwo)) DI IST O D
V/N 01/¥1/01 WeIS01 SIUAWUSISSY PUE S)ISIA USIAI0] PIISSLou[) VETYT O D
V/N $6/67/60 $S90014 UONE[NULIO ] J3png 101 O IO
v 89y 010z dunf ue[d AouasIowry pIojue 206 T4/40d
0 A9y 90/60/£0 VE0LY (D Jo Juownd|duy] Ty 03 poddng 10j0enU0) 900 ddd
¢ AY L00T/6T/80 A)oJeg II0 A $00 ddd
(@IVOS) yusumdoq
JuawaIbay ooueinssy Ayjeng) aremyos (TY)
0 A 7007 A1eniga 20133 suonedd( puejyory A31auy jo juounaeda(y ay 700 Ay
yuudlddng ado PLL J3YNUIP] AR
0] 10 J3pIQ JO e : ’ T

[ U01122g
111 0d

[=2dA LARIARUSAO=U0NIVIq0Y 869 T €=PIIGOW[[=0UNJ (X3 JUI[AI]/POIASTWPT/GIMSTIPT//-dNy
syuoworddng (YD TI-940d

/A0S 20D SOANDAIIP M /Ay 1S9A0RII(T FOA

'$311SqaM FUIMOI[O] 31} WOIJ PAUTRIGO 9q UBD MO[q PIISI] SIANIAII Y.L,

SSATAIIQ S[qealddy JOISTT  9'f

LET HOUDIYIPOW “€QCH [ THFO-90DV-H "ON 12041100

59010408 YIpaYY [PUODANIIO)



y1-[ 98ed

V/IN 06/80/20 JUSWILIOIIAUF 3} pue d1[qn 3} JO U0L)29)01d UoneIpey | -1 YD ‘S'00vS O 40d
V/N 80/¥7/90 [oABL], USI210,] [EJO DL'1SS O a@AD
0 Ay 10/50/L0 Sununody V1'¥ES O A0
V/N v0/C0/11 SIOIAIDS PUE S[BLIDIRIA] [eIUUEdd(T JO SUIDLI 1'726 O @D
V/N L0O/8T/80 UOTJEWIOFUT POlISSe]) SUIAJuap] CTSLY O YD
V/N L0/8T/80 UOLRLUIOJU] PALJISSE])) SUIAJTIUAP] 10J [EnUey dI-1'SLy W @D
V/N $0/9¢/80 A)1noog ouuosiog S 0Ly N AYED
V/N 60/91/10 [ENUEIA] AJINDAS UOTEULIOJU] Vi 0Ly IN AdD
0 Ay 60/€T/L0 uo1}00}014 [BIISAYJ VT-¥0Ly INAUD
JUOWASBURA I 34D
[ A9y §0/97/80 pue Suruue[d weisold A}unosg pue sprengojes ‘T-70Ly W QIO
weIsold
7 AN Z0/1€/01 J0URINSS Y OJUBULIONA PUB JYIISIOA() Juopuadopu] q7°0LY O (ED
V/N 80/¥0/90 WeI301d U0T100]01 [BIUSUIUONIAUY V1'0Sy OH0d A¥D
V/IN 00/51/S0 012350y $100[qng UBUMY 10j PIROg UONd2J0I] BIR( 1'evy O A
V/N 90/91/11 [)[eoH pue A10JeS ‘JUOWUOIIAUY SUTAJOAUI SANSS]
[OTUYO9 |, 10] [enuelA suoruld(y [euolssojoid SULYIQ -T2y W @D
7 AN 10/90/90 weisold sureouo)) sakojdwrg AS1oug jo jusunaedoq V1Zvr O adD
v A 50/2T/T1 Kjayeg Anjroeyg a1 07y O D
V/N ¥0/67/+0 oouenssy AjenQ di'vivy O AdD
V/IN T0/81/¥0 WEIZ01d [01JU0]) JUIITRUBTA] VI'€ly O @D
V/IN LO/81/01 $31AISS YI[EIH 2940[duif [BIOPS] VI'lre O QA
[ AY 01/1¢/80 SPIOOIY [EHA Cerc O ddD)
V/N 01/¢€1/T1 JUSWIATEURIA] UOTJBULIOJU] [EDTUYI [, PUB DL UDIOS d1'1yC O ddD
uonewoyu|
9 AY €0/61/30 suonerad() Jo 3uIssad01d pue Junoday 20Ul -1 ISTIN D
, 4:1'0)
V/N v0/61/£0 [enuey Sunoday yiesy pue ‘Kjojeg JUSWUoNAUY VI-TTEC N QD
0 Ay L6/9T/11 SUOT)ESSIAU] JUSPIOOY V1'§¢T O @dD
Eoﬂmwazm 10 E@WWWo aeq PLL LPYnuap| aAndxRIIq
[ 101928 LET UONDIYIPOW “EYEF I THFO-90DV A "ON 1204110
1] Mog $2010108 YIDaR] [UOLDANIO()



